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PETITION FOR ZONING VAKIANCE I % 5 — 4
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS " : ETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ~ L

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Joseph . ha
I, or we,..... ? --.?_---fi%--.[:].‘ ......... legal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore

ﬂnuu]r:uMhmmmmmmmutmummmm.mm.

TO THE 7OMING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUMTY:

I, or HE.___".ﬂ:!_t'rlh..“_El{:.]:.hj'.“.'.ﬂ-_.,___legnl owner_...of tie property
situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and
plat zttached hereto and mada a part hereof, hereby petiticn for a Bpecial

1807, 0.1 ar 13M.7.0. 4 o eatghlint two Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore C t

for a Varlance from Sectlon. . —.. ... - ..l il e J g oo

hereby peillion = to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

lotn of €0 _foot widths in ligw of the reamtood 5 teed oo Commissioner should approve__Mhotnar the constructlon of ‘wo dwelllnga___
_____ i3 !‘L‘]EET and %629 10th 4“venue should _e povernad by the aren reulroments
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~f the Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltmore County; for ihe
following ressons: (indicsie hardship or practical difficulty)

nln 93 an old rocopdad anbidwision deted "pril 1921 navine 1at
widtha o1 20 fast, va are !'n ownepa.ly of ive lots havin » Lolnl
width o1 10U feet, a wlzh tn sabdlvide thi- o reel Into two 50
foot wiis lots, havin, in owmeraslp o ly a toral of 100 foet In
width 1t L5 L:vaa9lvle to co.mply with the nrerant zonln., repulations
of + lat width o1 85 foot, “hare ara mary exictln, S0 fooh love
heratofors ostaillshed 'n ~his wsubdivizlon, thernlors we -aapectively
ro uent L. inhave varlance,

reguiremanta for amaldl treocta (60090 a5.0t, nar lot)

Froperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning
Regulations.

1, o we, agree to pay expense3 of above Special Hearing advertising,
Posting s fpt>., upon filing of this petition, ana further agrese to and are
d by the zoniny reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County

uvant t¢ the Zoning Law for BRaltimore County.

o llinebat (Moo Mo .

; / U
sdvertised a\ prescribed by Zoning Reguistions. A (a0 RS . 4 ;};%4.__{ Ko heans .
of above Vanunce advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this Contract Purchaser £ Legal Owner
reio b Lound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of i
Biimore County sdooled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. N« AddPess g b o . e Address [/ 0 XLl agd, AW
. = =S L b Sk e N/ AV 4 AR TR 44 BRI P v
SOOI, LN P E el Lot AR L o
T L S L e et S e Ay B TN T L n it e Y Petitioner's Att.rney Prote itant's Attorney
Contract purchaser Legal Tremer a
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GRDERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_ _Ith___

__________________________________________________ LR day of _Decasber .l19679 _, that the subject matter of this petition be
advertised, ;n required by the 2oning Law of Baltimore County, in two
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" i ey newspapers of ganeral circulation throughout Baltimore Coun.y, that
Petitioner's Attorney P'rot=stant’s Allorney property be posted, =nd that the public hearing be had befor. the Zoning
- Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building im
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 5 :} Towson, Baltimore County, on the_ . ___ cmmmea-day of___Ineery.____19&80_,
B N at__YU00o'clock__&:. M.
“DROERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.___. .. e . ___day
‘,.I - —
of .. Decsmbax......... , 197 9_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as r'f":"' (________‘:.F-rfj-‘ 5
required by the Zoning law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gegeral circulation through. _'j, ™ AT ———
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and thal the public hearing be Lad before the Zoning = o o I 2

Commissioner of Baltimore County :n Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Haltimore
County, on the_ _____. 2yth _day nl__--.‘l.*.f‘?ﬂ..r.". 19780 a1 1180000
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Zoning Commissionet of re County.
{over] J

ect Geibold, Cross & Kisel
412 Del»ware AV,
Towson, Md. 21204

M'n, Elisabsth C; Hamilicn
1749 Yahona Road

Baltbcre, Marylead 21234
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

BALTOIORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING L ZONING January 10, 1980

County Office Building
111 W. Chesaperke Avenue
Towsop, Maryland 21204

COUsTY OFFICE bLIG,

il & Chreapoang Avo.
Towsodi, Warylard 31304 z 1
i ¥ w4y, wlizabeth C. Hanulion

I 74Y% Yakouna Road

tion ved .nd -~ ﬁ'ﬂﬂ % : ol
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/ Cla b pmah RE: Item 2o, 97
':) Petitivner = Juseph Geelhaar
e i Variance and Special Hearing Petilions

#i7.LIAM E.
Zoning Commissioner

Wars aw of

Tl e E s Phear B 's, e ltoen:

eparisoal f
“rafler Engifooring

Petitione lizabeib ., Handlion
Petdtioner's Attorney

Fhe Zonng PMans Advisory Commnittes has reviewed the plans
Btate koads Cosmceoien

Reviewad by}

sighetasitteocl wath the alaowve: rode roeoe e preliban, The fuiliwine: commenls

. Commodari
Chairman, Zoning Planas
Advisory Committes

Bircaw of aFe oanl sntended v oard e st L pprupriateness of the zuning action
Fager Faver.t on
roduaecated, bul to ersure that all parlles &are miare aware of plans ur

Heairh fHrparte-rnt g - s
srublenis with regarnd to the development plans that may have a bearing

FEgaeet, ERanEing G this casce, Lhe irectos of Planning may file a writlen repart with

Fasdding bepapteent the Aoninge Conmmisstone Powith recommendations as to the suitability
T Goard wf Eeusation uf the requested zoning.
Loring Admimislration

AAAREER AL brercause of Mr. Geelhaar's I:lruinun'ill tes Fase Lhe exisling ire

e verlopment damaped residetce amd construct two dwellings on the remaiming two
fifty=fool lots, thas Variance (or lot widlhs is required.  Aller dis=
s e ion with your surveyor and o view of the faet that the arca of each
Lot am less than G, 000 square foel, a Spocial Heariag bas also been

ine kel in ol e to dete ronine whother the lots should be governed

by the residential transition arca requirements, (Scelion 11301, 2C.4),
which vnly require a lot arca of 5, 700 square foel, or the requirements
fur develomment for small Jote (Secton TB0Z, 5. G, 1), which reguire a
srvesviEnnnates 1ol i e daf '.FI.H.H]' Bl e (el

Fonvluned are all cunoments submitted from the Commaitlee ta
this efftce.  The remaiming memnibers felt that ne curameat was warranted,
This petition is asvcepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing
cortificates SNotice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the [iling certificate,
will be forwarded to you in the near fulure,

¥ 5
15
|- @

RE: FETITION FOR VARIANCE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
E/S of Tanth Aus,, 710"
M of Joppa Rd,, 11th Districs

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

-

JOSEPA GEELHAAR, Petitioner ] Cose MNa, BU-i44-ASPH

ORDER 1O ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Comndssioner:

Pursuant to the authority conmined in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enler my appearane- ‘a this proceading. You ore requested to notify
me of any hearing date or dotes which may be now or hereafter designated tharefore,

and of the patsage of any preliminery or final Crder in connection therewith,

-
JI . ] —= - -r'r-.-I.".——-——-l—-r-;_-.-ll-.r.-..l.JJ—r._—-ln-{':r—-r_
Peter Max Zimmerman

John W, Hessian, 1]
Deputy People's Counsel Pevple's Counsel for Baitimare County

Cunty Tifice Suilding
T, ‘Maryland 21204
495-"138

| HERESY CERTIFY that on this 7th day of January, 1980, o copy of the oforegoing
Order wos mailed to Elizabeth C, Hamilton, 1749 Yakona Rood, Baltimare, Maryland

21234, acting or behalf of Jstitioner,

r !

T e P
John W, Hessian. 1

-
Mem Ko, 97
Variance and Special Hearing Petitions
Januvary I, 1980
Very truly yours,
i
-4 .-"'- : i ! et i SR
NICHOLAS I, COMMODAR]
Chairmanr,
Loning Plans Advisury Committee
NHC:hk
Enclosurcw
cc: Guorhold, Cross & Eljel
212 Delaware Ave,
Towson, Md, 21204
]
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Decembar 28, 1979

Mr. William E, Hammond
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Be: JItem #97 (1979=1980)
Froperty Ownar: Joseph Geelhaar
E/8 Tenth Ave. 710" N, Joppa Rd.
Existing Zoning: DR 5.5
Froposed Zoning: WVariance to parmit lot widths of
30* in lieu of the required 55°.
Acres; 0,23 District: 1llth

Doar Mr. Hasmond:

The tellowing romzants are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for reviow by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connectlion with the subject item,

Ganaeral :

Subdivislion and/or resubdivision of property within Baltimore County is subject
to Baltimore County Subdivision Regulations.

Highways:
Tenth Avenue, an existing public road, is propised to hs improved in the future
as a J0-foot closed section roadway on a 40-foot right=of-way. Highway right-of-way

widaening, including any necessary revertible easements for lopes, will be required
in connection with any grading or building permit applicaticn,

Sediment Control:
Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could

result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstreas

of the property. A grading parmit is, therefors, nocessary for all grading, including
the atripping of top soil.

Storm Drains;

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporar, or permanant
to prevant creating any nuisancus or damages to adjacent properties, especial ly by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to

improper grading or improper installation of drai-age facilities, would bs the full
roaponsibility of the Petitioner.

Water and E-mritng Sowar;

There is a public é-inch water main and 8-inch public sanitary sewerage in Tenth
Mvenue., The Petiticner is responsible for the coat of capping and plugging any existing
service connections not used to serve the proposeddwellings.

Very tyuly yoursy, o
; ;-—-c--f'---""rf-— ™ 7
Eéém e el . i

END: EAM: FWR: 88 Chief, Pureau of Engineer

ce: J. Wimbley, J. Somers
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Pursuant to the nnruu—nt. poating of pnprt;,.Qu public Learing on
the Petition sni it appearing that by reasom of the following finding of facts

that strict cosplisnce with the Balticors County Zoning Regulations would result Purcuant to the advertisenent, posting of property, and public
in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the patitioner{s), the haaring on the shaws Petition and it appearing that vy reason of the
Yariance({s)} should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the grant- following finding of facts. meoccmccccm e e -
ing of the Variance(s) reques:ed not sdverseiy affecting the health, safety, and e 0 7 e - o e 0 A 2 S B M R e A e L
148
“n_l welfare of tha m.t“'.. ths 'mt.] should be m- _____ e A N s S o L:I'é-':
17 IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County, this ... 2 0 - A e A 8 ?
o ,
m "r P ——— 1?--—-. th.'t lu_ Hﬂ*"’n hut’m 'r“ th mt.] t‘ﬂ [Rep————————— R N M T S T S - - ".‘ . .. |
; 7, DALTIMORE COUNTY f}*j’ o o
pormit T T TR . OFFICF OF PLANNING (5 ZCNING e 'ﬁ'l:"] BALTIMORE COUNTY
.. TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 \ sy | CXFCE OF PLANNNG & JOHING
494-391 H TONWSON MARYLAND 21204
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- . T 494-221
__________________________________ i SEYFFE
okl ko nech ) et ek o St S e ol ey paberpe) . W,L&‘H” A Decamber 28, 1979 YoM O SEYFFEAT
v CAREC TON
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" _'.' Mr. Williom Hommond, Zoning Commissioner January 23, 198C
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this . Zening Advisory Comniittee
Office of Plonning ond Zoning
_________ day of . eecccnne==s 19 ___,; that the herein Petition for iy Baltimore County Office Building s W e eaiind 2T, Coilidl
' T i . b 1 ' i nmissioner
the aforementioned Special Hearing should be and the same is GTRANTED, Irom and : Crivici; Matyland 21,206 Loning Advisory "ommittes
i . ] CHice of Planning and Zoning
. &b the date f this Order; subjecttc ¥ Fimce . Hammeods Baltimore County Cffice Building
TR R T T ke Commants on ltem #97, Zoning Advisory Commities Mesting, Nowember 15, 1979, are os fallows: | Tason, Moryload 21204
Zoning Commissioner o o County ‘
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County : Property Owner: Joseph Geelhoer : Necr Mr. Hammond-
g Location: E’S Tenth Ave. 710' N. Joppo Roaod | S 15 on Item 497, Zoning Advis~:, Commitee Mesting. Noverbar 15
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5 : *nts on lhem T¥/, Loning Advisriy Lommittee Meelirg, Novembor 13, 1979,
Pursu advartinsmsnt ting of prope and public hearing on 9 ng .
RS o = WRSANS, SF WNRIRS = Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public :rnpmflﬂ :'i}ngmng- Varionce to permit lot widths of 50 in lieu of the required 55' are a5 Foilows:
tion and it that by reason of failure 10 meet the requirements cres: 0.
e da eppearing 4 ! hearing on the akewe FPatition anc it appearing that by reason of the District- Vlth F'“"“f"" Owner Josoph Geelhaor
of Section 1B02,3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations, the Variances to - : : e ; i Locatian: E/S Tenth Ave, 710 N. Joppa Road
I srtics, i = H R S ‘ent ol ") lots, caipgnal. . = i i b - isti ing:
; e T . Mk . v el on. eI el a rnuy- o gnte aaainion; " ore not intended to indicote the approprictene«s of the zoning in guestion, but ore to ossure that - : ' b iR i I in liew of the required JJ'
: : r ¥ 2 : - : .
211, and 212 an the Plat of Carney Heights Addition), of fifty fvet (50%) in liew o and recorded among the Plat Records of Ba 'timore County in Plat Book W.P. UL 7, : oll porties ore mode oware of »ons or pesblems with regard to development plans that may have o | g.c::::,ﬂﬁj,h
. & ' p - bearing on this petition. ’
the reqatred fifty-five feet (55') should not he granted folia 19, being lots in single ownership and not in an existlg development or sub- i E
Therefore, 1T [S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiuncr of Baltimore County, o o - _ _ Tkis office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These commants
< b | . I division approved, finally or tentatively, by the Baltimiore County Planning Board : This plon hos been reviewsed ond "here are no site-plonning foctors requiring comment. are not .inlurl-de-:l te indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning inquestion, but ore to assure that
this ..._,_{_____. day of March, 1980, that the hercin Petition for Varian-cs to par- or Planning Cominission, and are, thercfore, within the purview of Section 1B0OZ, 3 — v ( :: parties are mode cwere of plan: or problems with regard to development plons that may have o
ary truly yours, aring on this peti‘ion,
mit lot widths, comprising five (5), tweniy foot (20') lots {Nos, 208, 209, 210, 211, Spacial Regulations for Certain Existing Developments or Subdivisions and for Small | g il Lo L
and 212 on the Plat of Carney Heights Additicn), of fifty feet {50') in lieu of the re- Lots or Trects in DR, Zones and thereby fail to mect the requirements of the mini= ,_"_4;' — JL/,-" /f..J ;L*hﬂl;..ﬁﬁnn 's gronted, the owner must comply with the Baltimore County Subdivisian
) L I L . s | -_."_q__ . guw 1ong.
quired fifty-five feet (55') should not be granted. : mum nct lot area per dwelling, to wit, six thousand (6,000) square fool requirement, 4 . -~ |
i S - ; "-RED S aninu : - ¢ ohn Wimbley | Very rruly yours,
“T) ¥ = ; Therefore, IT IS ORDEREDR by the Yoning Commissionaer of Baltimore County, Ploanner 111
Yy - =y L i o -I'-l\.:::--r- ——— e ’ I--F-"'H : 1 .
4J..H HECEI1|'LD Pl L }‘:rf:-;:-:&-::p—;‘n:;iulun-'r of this /e _I"‘_Tl-‘t'!-' of March, 1940, that the minimum net ot arca per dwelling re- ' Current Planning and Development / Ny ff /
Daltimore County guired is six thousand [6,000) square feet, as called for under Section 1802, 3 of the ' John L. Wimbley T
' . ;o . ' . Plan~er 111
it : G ty £ : e gulat F !
Ba LITILT L O ¥ oRang oAl ALIONE J . cu”tnf lei“g und n.?.lm“r
3 JADER RECTIYTY FOR FILING )/ A |
A 7 u_:’/. Lcrore. ,f‘:_:é,:;.'.'-;:.‘-;: ' :
1.-'"‘TE HE:?J'ET-L{/{ f,.?ff;_lﬁﬁ' Zoning Coemmissioner af
3 | _ Baltimore County
q L
2 stle F Al
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. 2 2 . i T A T G R e R
— 1
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FeEnE | DEPARTMEN moreg 3 i
H#il‘ ) Tl:jw M#ﬂYlF‘-ND ?11264 twe depordment Ilﬂlﬁiﬂh_l:llll'ﬂﬁllﬂl'l‘lm OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
i S TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 A
oD MPH L LS 5 . 375 WSON, MARYLAND - 21204
&%ﬁhuagaﬁ COUNTY HEALTH OFHICER o RecTon Roneperiii: <2 TEEIE, c
Fau I.!:."IEI:.'EH'IEI:# aovenbar Jo, 1497 Kr, dllism E, desscnd, Zning Commissloner
January 9, 1980 ' gﬂ'iz E:ﬂﬂﬂu and Zoning Date: Novenber 21, 1979
oran ce Building
Towson, Maryland 2127
Dear Mr. Semsondi
Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Office of mmtﬂg arnd El:m.'l.nﬂ; Sommanite E Ttam 'BT m mq’ Comml ttes Meseting, November 15! 19?5 Iﬂning Commissicnor
Baltimore County Office Bullding irs &8 follows: Baltimore County Office Building
Mr. William [. Hammond, Zoning Cosmiasiiner Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204
0ffice of Plenning and Zoning . D e O Boctn Aves 710°¢ W, Jopik Rbas
SOl UEsoe Pt Attention:  Mr. Williss iesmond, Zoning Commissioner Bisting JomingiDR, 8.5 % SN
Towson, Maryland Froposed ZondngiYarignce to t lot widths of 50" in lieu of the
- L Zoning Advisory Coomittee o 55,’:'“1 I.A.C. Meeting of: November 15, 1979
Daar « Hamm i
Rer Property Owner Jooonn sgalhanr
Comments on Item #97, Zoning Advisory Commuittes Meeting of ' S EAF - : | ﬁ,"t:.i L EEE RE: Item No: gc..gf: 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104
November 15, 1579, are as rollowei loecationt =/5 lenth ave. 0" O Jopza HRd. ¢ Property Owner:
_ i The items checked balow are appllcable: Location:
Property Owne=t {“"Fh Geslhnnar : Ttem No. L7 Zondng Agenda: | cctin- of 41/75/779 | % Present Zoning:
{ﬁlﬂ“lh Efg T;I;h hﬂ- m H Jﬂmﬂ Ell. | A. i#ﬁuﬂ%ﬁ ut’ﬂl: ﬂ:_'h' ”I-u"' Code [l.ﬂ-ﬂ.-l.} Prﬂpngﬂd :aning:
.m ningi aile Je | Supplemant,
Proponed Zaning: Variancs to psrmit lot widths of 50' in lieu G Lomens | and cther applicable codes,
of the required 55'. this '
Pursusnt to your request, the refersnced property has beon surveyed by 5, & ,_ e TEPE v S b ey
Aoren: g.23 Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and requited x tullaing pemit shall Be Teqel o e DALY
Diatriots L to be corrected or incorporated into the firal plans for the property. X €. AMitional _rasing Fernits shall b+ required.
Metropolitan water and sewer are available; therefore, no od are d and shall be D. Building shall be upgraded to new uee - Tequires slterstion permit.
st s sttt SR ¥ oy ik bt e by Ay
by the X E Thres sata of comstruction drawings will be reqguired to fils an
Yery truly yours, m #thh;ulll: Marks o application for s wailding pemsit,
| : ' .l' F. Thres seis of comsizuotion drewiags vith & Tegistersd Marylend Districe:
‘31" B = e { ) 2 A second means of vehicle access is required for the smite. Architect or Enginser's origlaal seal will bs required to file No. Acres:
Ian J. st, Direc i ( ) 3. The and e ot an applioation for a milding remit,
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SWHVIC oot G. Wood frems walls are mot pemmitted within 3'0~ of a property line,
—— SRR — P ;!Iuhn :h.l.].l.ul.= Deparisent if dis‘snse is batwssn 3'0" amd 670" Dear Mr. DiNenna:
LIF/fthér EICEEDS the maximm 2llowed by the Pire Department. property lins, . biNenna:
( ) 4 The site shall be made to comply with all epplicable parts of the Ha ml-—"-lm-ﬁ-ﬂ_ i_-u-‘_ﬂ_m-mw with the I-ltt-n_r--v AlioF this sbove Hove no bowring o student. popilatson:
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupsncy or begimning of cperstions.
1. Mo Commemt.
( )} 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall |
comply with all applicsble requirements of the Metlomal Pire Fro- J. Commati Very truly yuurs).
tection Association Standsrd Mo. 101 "Life Sefety Code® 1976 Edition , |
to oc HOTE: ‘Theee conmenits refllect caly oa the infommtion provided by the o o
prior FUpEREY- drowing submitted to the office of Flamaing and Zoming and are not O /i ?T-—-(/
to b constrosd permi i ke €Ty
{ ) 6. Site plans me approved as drewn. 4 To Sl mtms of iy - K. 'iirir.L l-"n;-l.rm‘i:h.
{x) 7. The Fire Frevention Bureau has no comments, st time. VO Sewly powen; KNP/ bp Field Representative
- ¥
5 A
.“lﬂ -“ﬂ. %m Mﬁiﬁ:% JRFPH M, MALOWERR, Pl N THaGEAAS 01 D Th™ ALWiM LONEEE
H- l'l -h_. m“ T NAYAND WilLl&sl§ o AN S TR Sl LT B LOERIRE ER ETLITTY ] Mprs; mGLToN OB GBMITE A
Flans Review MANCUS W BOTSAEID MOGEA @ MATOEM MECHARD W, TRACEY, 5,

Spec Inspection DMvislon CEbire)
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GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL o BAIGIMORE COUNTY, MARYLND & LUTIED POER OF ATTOEY
:::.L.-L,_‘ .::::" Revittered Professional Land Surocyors :::; : ﬁ:‘::::::
dfim F. LITER #12 DELAWARE AWENUE
S NTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE
S A TR AT BRES I KMOW ALL MEx BY THESF PRESENTS: That I, JOSEPH EANEST GEELHAZR, SH.,
morAdris F. LANE QN e
vl F0 ; = 2 d
s TO I;;.nizg Ennéﬂgggner Date January %, 1980 presertly residing in Cecil County, Maryland, have made, conscituted and
I“ L ---.-.—-————___J.----------——l--._—_a....-.. aZmm IR S G T el RO
ovomier £, 1979 March 18, 1980 John D. Seyfrert, Director appointed, and by these do hereby appoint, my daughter, ELTZABETH €. HAMILTON
FROM o -pf Flaondog- ; 1
Zoning Peseription xR RELeok e of Baltimore County, Maryland, =y true and lawful attorney in fact for =e and In
A11 that pieze or parcel of land situnte, lying and being in __Petition Ne, 90-14«-Afiph iter &7 )
the Eleventh ElaEtinn ﬂlaﬁriﬂt of Faltimore J:7'1::'1.|.l!11l:-;i'. State of Maryland SURJECT my name, place and stead, and for =y uss and benefit:
and described as follows to wit: Robert A, DiCiceo, Esquire O ——— —
4 s th t side of Tenth 08 West Pennsylvania Avenus
Beginning for the same at a point on the cnat side Towsos. Masyland 21204 |
Avenue distant North O degrees 15 minutes Jast 710 feet measured Y
along the east s'de of Tenth Avenue [rom the center line of Joppa
Road mnd being ¥nown as lots 208, 209, 210,211 and 212 ascshown on the

RE: Petitions for Variances and Special
Heariag
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repair, =~intain, manage, morcgage, insure, rent, release, hypothecate, to
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WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
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& i
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